

## AGENDA DORCHESTER COUNTY CONSERVATION COMMISSION County Council Chambers 201 Johnston St., St. George, SC 29485 March 5<sup>th</sup>, 2020 9:00 A.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Rosenwald School Funding Request Mr. Ralph James, Rosenwald School Board
- 6. Update on Historic Battlefields Survey Mr. Eric Davis, Dorchester County Parks and Recreation Director
- 7. Conservation Plan Ms. Kiera Reinertsen, Dorchester County Planning Director
- 8. Historic Routes Ms. Emily Wynn, Dorchester County Planner
- 9. Controlling Styrofoam and Plastics Mr. Pete Weathers, Commissioner
- Executive Session Contractual Matters Related to the Potential Conservation of Various Properties – Mr. Eric Davis, Dorchester County Parks and Recreation Director
- 11. General Planning
- 12. Adjournment